
DOOLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Agenda

Thursday, January 5, 2023

9:00 AM PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
REORGANIZATION

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

REORGANIZATION

1. The first order of business is for the Board to elect the following
positions on the Board:

Chairman
Vice-Chairman

2. The Board must appoint the County Attorney for 2023.
(2022 - William H. Gregory II)

3. The Board must name the depositories for County Funds for 2023.
(2022 - PNC Bank, South Georgia Banking Company,and Cadence
Bank)

4. The Board must name the legal organ for the County for 2023.
(2022 - News Observer)



5. The Board must appoint a member to represent the Commission in
Civil Defense affairs for the year 2023.
(2022 - Commissioner Cason)

6. The Board must appoint a member to represent the Commission
on the Dooly County Board of Health for 2023. (2022 - Chairman
Barron)

7. The Board must adopt the Official Holidays for County employees
for 2023:

New Year's Day (observed) Mon, Jan 2
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Mon, Jan 16
Good Friday Fri, Apr 7
Memorial Day Mon, May 29
Juneteenth Mon, Jun 19
Independence Day Tues, July 4
Labor Day Mon, Sept 4
Veterans Day (observed) Fri, Nov 10
Thanksgiving Day Thurs, Nov 23
Christmas Eve (observed) Mon, Dec 25
Christmas Day (observed) Tues, Dec 26

8. Review of the various Board appointmentsmade by the County
Commissioners.

9. The Board must appoint a member to represent the Commission
on the Dooly County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors for
2023. (2022 - Commissioner Cason)



ITEMS OF BUSINESS:

1. Minutes of the 12/15/2022 Regular Meeting.

2. Financial Report.

3. New checking account for TSPLOST 2023-2032.

4. Board of Health - term expiring 12/31/2022:
- Shay Massey

5. Recreation Board - term expiring 12/31/2022:
- Joe Owens

6. The FullingtonAcademy Football Team are the 2022 GIIA Region 1A
Champions.

7. The FullingtonAcademyOne Act Play are the 2022 GISA Region 3AA
Champions.

8. The FullingtonAcademy Softball Team made it to the Semi Finals in
the State Playoffs.

9. The next Regular Meeting of the Dooly County Commissioners is
scheduled for Thursday, January 19, at 9:00 AM at the Dooly County
Commissioners' Office.


